JP \$40.00 15837

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Certificate of Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wayn-Tex Inc.		01/31/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wayn-Tex, LLC	
Street Address:	160 South Industrial Boulevard	
City:	Calhoun	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30701	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1583718	POLY-BOND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)416-8363

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9192868041

Email: pto_tmconfirmation@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 1: 430 Davis Drive Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Morrisville, NORTH CAROLINA 27560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	024827.107
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Arlene D. Hanks
Signature:	/Arlene D. Hanks/
Date:	08/26/2008

900114588 TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0022 Total Attachments: 2 source=Wayn-Tex LLC Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Wayn-Tex LLC Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0023

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 01/31/2005 FILED 04:05 PM 01/31/2005 SRV 050077454 - 2302289 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF WAYN-TEX INC. TO BECOME A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Wayn-Tex Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), submits the following Certificate of Conversion.

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Wayn-Tex Inc.
- The date on which the Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State is June 29, 1992.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company into which the Corporation is herein being converted is Wayn-Tex LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved by written consent of the sole stockholder of the Corporation pursuant to Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Conversion of Wayn-Tex Inc. has been executed this 31st day of January, 2005.

WAYN-TEX INC.

Mame:

ATL01/11836645v1

25TH FLOOR ALSTON & BIRD

State of Delaware State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:29 PM 01/31/2005 FILED 04:05 PM 01/31/2005 SRV 050077454 - 2302289 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF WAYN-TEX LLC

- The name of the limited liability company is Wayn-Tex LLC. 1.
- The address of its registered office in the state of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 2. 1209 Orange Street, the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle. The name of its registered agent at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Wayn-Tex LLC this 31st day of January, 2005.

An Authorized Person

ATL01/11836645v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003842 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 08/26/2008